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MEMORANDUM

To

-I

%, =', s

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
A mode, niz@d "rid credit, IP customs "dininleir"lion that up holds good go, *mancP and ic among Ih"

a

FROM

ALL DISTRICT AND SUBPORT COLLECTORS
ALL CHIEFS, FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION
ALL FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION PERSONNEL
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

SUBJECT

DATE

MASTER COPY

ATTY. VENER S. BAQUIR

Deputy Commissioner, AO

Attached as Annex "A" is the list of the reference values of rice covering the
period of December 30,2024 - January 3,2025, per country of origin.

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex "A" with declared
values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the Formal Entry
Division (FED) has reviewed and ascertained the accuracy of the declared value
pursuant to Section 707 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act.

The reference values indicated herein shall be updated on a weekly basis.

Any Customs official who fails to perform their function to review and ascertain
the accuracy of the declared value may be administrative Iy sanctioned in accordance
with existing customs and civil laws, rules and regulations.

or strict compliance.

.

.

SHIPMENTS OF RICE

January 2,2025

.

Copy Furnished: Office of the Commissioner

coGO. G "L, "",,

Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 10/8
+63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-1968 I WWWCustom, .go". ph I bonca, us@. us terns. gov. PI.
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ANNEX **A, ,
REVISION ORDER No. : 354

REVISION ORDER DATED: 2 January 2025

Ta riff

Heading

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

I . .?

1,006

1006.30

Commodity
Country of

Origin

Rice.

- Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or
glazed:

- - Glutinous rice:

1006.3030

MASTER

RICE

White Glutinous Rice 10%

Broken

White Glutinous Rice 10%

Broken

1006.3040

^;.;^'PY

Horn Mali White Rice 100%
Grade B

Reference Value

1006.3050

1509 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Brown Basinati Rice 2%

1/21 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Super Kernel White Basinati
Rice 2%

Super Kernel Brown Basinati
Rice 291'0

Phka Malis/ Phka Ruinduol
(Wet Season) 5% Broken

STX

TH

VN

- - Horn Mali Rice:

TH

1006.30.60

- - Basinati Rice:

$0.719

$0.604

1006.3070

IN

IN

IN

IN

PK

PK

$0,914

Fragrant Rice Soyo Broken

Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry
Season 5% Broken STX

$0.804

$0.698

$0,686

$0,981

$0,964

$1.002

$0,899

- - Other Fragrant Rice:

VN

KH

KH

$0,589

$0,869
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AN NEx **A, ,

REVISION ORDER No. : 35, I

REVISION ORDER DATED: ? Jamiai'y 207',

^ @, 14

1006.3091

- - Other:

- - - Parboiled Rice:

Parboiled Milled Rice 100% STX TH

TH

MM

IN

IN

IN

IN

PK

PK

- - - Other:

TH

TH

TH

VN

MM

IN

PK

TH

VN

MM

IN

I- a

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% STX

MASTER COPY

1509 Parboiled Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

1121 Parboiled Milled Basinati

Rice 29"o

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% Broken

STX

Super Kernel Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 29'o

White Rice 100% Grade B

Pathumthani Fragrant 100%
Grade B

$0,496

1,006,3099

$0,491

$0,635

$0,439

$0.698

$0,636

$0,877

White Rice 5% Broken

$0.462

$0,989

White Rice 25% Broken

$0,504

$0.752

$0,494

$0,472

$0,474

$0,449

$0,448

$0,452

$0,439

$0,442

$0,434

Page 2 of 3
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ANNEX **A"
REVISION ORDER No. : 354

REVISION ORDER DATED: 2 Jailuaiy 21)?5

.

^ "' 6,167 P.

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

White Rice 25% Broken

Swama 5% Broken

Sharbati 29'0 Broken

White Rice 3862% Broken

^,,,

1006.40

1006.4090

MASTE^I, .*^;. OPY

Horn Mali A1 Super 100%
Broken

White Rice A1 Super 100%
Broken

PK

IN

IN

PK

- Broken Rice:

White Rice 100% Broken Rice

Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super

- - Other:

TH

TH

VN

PK

KH

0,399

$0,426

$0.615

$0.619

$0,504

$0.388

$0,339

$0,357

$0.560
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Platts
S&P Global

mmod ty n ghts

Rice Weekly
De ember 27 024

Platts Weekly Rice Assessments ($/int

Thailand . Lon Grain White Rice

100% Grade B

5% Broken
25% Broken
A1 Super 100% Broken

Thailand - Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled I 00% STX
Parboiled Milled 5% STX

Thailand - Lon Grain Fr. rant Rice

Horn MeliaOO% Grade B IFOB FCL)
Horn MaliAI Super 100% Broken
(FOB FCU
Pathumthoni Fragrant too% Grade B
IFOB FCU

Thailand - Loft Grain Glutinous Rice
White Glutinous 10% Broken IFOB FCU

Vietnam - Lon Grain White Rice

5% BIOken

25% Broken
100% Broken

OM 54515% Broken

Vietnam - Loin Grain Fra rant Rice

Fragrant 5% Broken
Vietnam. Lon Grain Glutinou. Rice
Wh, Ie GlutinousiO, , Broken FOB FCU

Cainbodi, . Loin Groin Fro rent Rice

Phka Malis Met Season15% Broken SIX
'ree FCL)
Sen Kra ObjDry Season 5% Broken STX
tFDB FCL)
Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super IFOB FCU LPE}ICO6
M an mar. Lon Grain White Rice

5% Broken (FOB FCU
25% Broken

Bl a 82 Broken (FOB FCU

19 . S'~

LRA, Cog

LRABBOO

LRAEEOO

LRAFC. a

price

50, .00
494.00

452.00

388.0o

LRAGCOO

LRAIBOB

Change

LRAKAOB

LRALAOO

- 2.00

- 2.00

o *C
o. 00

496.00

491.00

LRA"Coo

M Grim. r-Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% STXIFOB FCL)

India - Lon Grain White Rice
5% Broken
25% Broken

100% Broken
Sworna 5% Broken
Sharbati Steam 2% B, oken IFOB FCL)

India . ton Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% STX

India - Basin. ti Rice
a509 Parboiled Basinoti 2% (FOB FCU
1509 Steam Basinati 2% (FOB FCL)
Pusa Steam Basinati 2% IFOB FCL)
PLisa Brown Basinati 2% tFOB FCL)
Pusa Parboiled Minea Basingti 2%
IFOB FCU
1121 Steam Basinati 2% FOB coq
11 21 Parboiled Milled Basin. ti 2%
IFOB FCL

Pakistan - ton Grain White Rico
5% Broken
2596 Broken

100% Broken

3862% Broken IFOB FCU

Pakistan, Lon Grain Parboiled Rico
Parboiled 01,110d 5% Broken STX

Pakistan - Bogm. ti Rice
Super KernelWhite Basinati 2%IFOB FCU LPDrGo.
Super Kernel Brown Basina, i 2% IFOB FCU LnDJGee
Surer Kernel Parboiled Milled Basinati 2% LRDk600
IFOB FCL)
1121 Steam Basinati 2% IFOB FCU
1121 Parboiled Milled Basinati2%
IFoe FCU

9,400
504.00

LRA"Coo

-300

-3 00

752.00

LRBAOOO

LRBDEOO

LRBEC09

LRBAA. a

O 00

O 00

71 9.00

0.00

472.00
439.00

339.00
569.0o

LRBFAOO

Now available digitally on Platts Connect
Get accoss to this content

planeconnect. spglobaLcom I ci. support@spglcbal. coin

0.00

LEEABO,

O 00

O. '10

00
2 00

LQEFBB0

58900

LRKDBO

LREGBOo

804.00

LRCAB0

LRCBEO

LRCCCO

LRCDB0

LRCES6

899.00

2 00

635.00

WWW. spglobal. coin/commodityinsights

LRHAB, B

LRHBEOO

LR"CIOO

869.00

4,900

434.00

NA

426.00

6,500

to

560.00

LRCFGOO

00

300

474.00

442.00
334.00

LRCGP.

LRCGSO

LRCJSO

LeekG9

LRCLG.

.600

,900

NA

I: 'D

2600

o0

us-GullLon GrainRico
Us #2.4% Broken. Hard Mined
FOB LakeCharlos

Us $2. A% Broken. Hard M, led
FOB Bulk NOLAj

Us $1. Parboiled Muled 4% Broken LRIE"00

Us "2. Paddy. 55/70 Yield LRIFIG9

Southern Flour Ouei. ty Broken Ex. worksi LRiGloa
Southern Pet Food Quality Broken LR1"100

15<-worksl

Us - Californian Medium Grain Rico
Us It I. 4% Broken IFAS FCL Oaklandi
Us #I. Paddy, 58169YieldIEx-works}
South Am Quita- Loin Grain White Rice

Uruguayan 5% Broken IFOB FCU LRJABBB

Uruguayan 01imar 5% Broken IFOB FCL! LRJaBOO

Argentine 5% Broken IFOB rel) ERKAB03

Brazil, an 5% Broken IFOB FCU LRGA. 00

Brazilian too% BUGken11/2 Grain Brokensl LReBCeo

Parseuayan 5% Broken (FOB FCU LRLABBB

South Amorlca. Lon Groin Parboiled Rice
Brazilian Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX LnGcaoo
IFOB FCLj
Uruguayan Parboiled MDlled 5% Broken SIX LRJceee
IFOB FCL)

It al -White Rico Fur/hill
Indica 5% Broken jEx-works)
Arbori0 5% Broken IEx. "orksj

West Afrlca - Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Nilled 5% STX LRHRAOO

Basis: Foe bulk vessel. unless otherwise slated

MASTER COPY
\, A

0.00

439.00

0.00
0.00

o. co

698.00

804.00

698.00
686.00
636.00

LRCHS9

LRC"Do

0:0

Z 00

2.00

0.00

14 00
a 00

LRDA. 00

LPDDCOO

ERDFGOO

LRCECBO

981.00

Brioo

448.00

399.00

357.00
619.00

, 1.00

3500

LRCGGO"

LRiA"30

LQIBH90

4.00

o. 00
500

6.00

482.00

759.00

LRDLBOB

LPD"DB.

964.00
1002.00

989.00

699.00

816.00

379.00

607.00
408.00

5.00

10,900

999.00

0.00

LRll". a

LRIJIOO

C- 30

I700

c. *o

00.3

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

774.00

39600

C. :!O

C. :!O

709.00
7,900
699.00

669.00

404.00
599.00

0.00

0.00

* o0

0.00

0.00

o. 00
0.00

0.00

869.00

IPLB800

LRLCB. .

740.00

809.00
1645.00

0.00

0 00

514.00


